1500000



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: _764392

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : 9 87.50

ORDER DATE: October 9, 1995

ORDER TIME : 8:43 AM

ORDER NO. : 704392

CUSTOMER NO: 87551A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Jennifer Van Haitsma

LAWRENCE B. JURAN, PA

Suite 100

1200 Corporate Center Way

Wellington, FL 33414

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: ABERDEEN I INVESTORS, LTD.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

XXX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CUNTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozer

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

16/9/45

600001603886

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ABERDEEN I INVESTORS. LTD.

The undersigned certifies as follows with respect to Aberdeen I Investors, Ltd., a limited partnership to be formed under the laws of the State of Florida:

- 1. Name of Partnership. The name of the Partnership is Aberdeen I Investors, Ltd.
- 2. Office: Agent. The address of the office of the Partnership is 1200 Corporate Center Way, Suite 100, Wellington, FI, 33414. The name and address of the agent for service of process is Dasco Development Corporation, 1200 Corporate Center Way, Suite 100, Wellington, Florida 33414.
- Aberdeen I Medical Equity Investors, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, 1200 Corporate Center Way, Suite 100, Wellington, FL 33414, and its business is acting as General Partner of the Partnership.
 - 4. Mailing Address. The mailing address of the Partnership is 1200 Corporate Center Way, Suite 100, Wellington, FL 33414.
 - 5. <u>Termination</u>. The latest date on which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2096.

ABERDEEN I MEDICAL EQUITY INVESTORS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, General Partner

By:

Donald A. Sands, Vice President, Aberdeen I Medical Equity Corporation, General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA

SS

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Be it known that on the Officery of May of M

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LAURA VARNEY

MY COMMISSION # CG 435845

EXPIRES: May 4, 1099

Boirled Thru Notery Public Underwitten

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA)
SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

The undersigned, Donald A. Sands ("Affiant"), being first duly cautioned and sworn, deposes and says that:

- 1. Affiant is the Vice President of Aberdeen I Medical Equity Corporation, a Florida corporation, which is the sole general partner of Aberdeen I Medical Equity Investors, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, which is the sole general partner of Aberdeen I Investors, Ltd. (the "Partnership"), a limited partnership formed under the laws of the State of Florida.
- 2. In connection with the formation of the Partnership, Affiant hereby declares that the capital contributions of the limited partners are anticipated to total \$1,000.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of the Partnership, has set his hand and seal this of day of Soften of 1995.

Donald A. Sands, Vice President

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this All day of Monkey, 1995 by Donald A. Sands, in his capacity as Vice President of Aberdeen I Medical Equity Corporation, a Florida corporation. He is personally known to me and did not take an oath.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LAURA VARNEY
MY COMMISSION # CC 435845
EXPIRES: May 4, 1999
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0505 FLORIDA STATUTES AND WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Registered Agent: DASCO Development Corporation, a Florida corporation

By:

Donald A. Sands, President

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
BY 95 OCT -9 PM 4: 50

PLE ON OR SEPOND SECURIOR 21, 1985 OR PRINTED TO MENOCATION 200 OR PRINTED PER

WILL DE SURJECT TO A	EVOCATION 2110 900		3	FILED			
MITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT 1996		RIDA PEPARTMENT C Sandra Molihart Sucretury of Stat IIVISION OF CORPOR	ATIONS	95 DEC 27 PM	3: 23		
		OCUMEN		ALLAHASSELI			
Name of Limited Partnership		000015	1./		THE EPACE		
Aberdeen II	nuestors, Lt	-cl	-	. New Muting Address Ac	WRITE IN THIS SPACE 705796-011 #2400-00	30679 19001 ***200.00	
	Prescripal Office /	Addrass		City Statu & Zip			
ling Address 200 Corpora 18 Cent	אינו מו בר הוב	28. New Principal Office Address If Applicable					
ung Address 200 Corpora 1e Control 5 Uite 100 Welling Tom, FL 33	35411	Suite Ant # CIG					
ibovo addrossas aro incorrect in any way, line	livough the incorrect information i	and amer correct address	in Block 2 and/of 25	City. State & Zip			
Date Formed of Registered to bo this	6 III 3a. Date of Last Repor	4. Sinte or Cour	my or von	<u></u>	7 CERTIFICATE OF S	TATUS REQUIRED	
10-9-95	of Capital Contribute		201	Applied For	, Chim		
	FLORIDA to date			Not Applicable	5437.50	, ,	
1,000	\$7 per \$1,000 on amount ent	gred in 5b or 5a il 5b blani	, with a minimum hing t	100 of \$52.50 and a maximum o	41	4 1	
A FEES: 1.) Filing Fee: Computed at a II 2.) Supplemental Fee: \$10.8.75 THE AMOUNT DUS SHALL BE NO LESS THE THE AMOUNT DUS SHALL BE NO LESS THE THE AMOUNT DUS SHALL BE NO LESS THE THE AMOUNT DUS SHALL BE NO LESS THE	ate of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount ent 5 pursuant to section 607.193. F.S. AN \$191.25 (\$\$2.50 + \$139 75) ANI realer than amount entered in \$a, a T. OF STATE.) D NO MORE THAN \$576 : Supplemental Bilidayi mu	25 (\$437.50 • \$138.75) st be submitted along w	ilh a soparate and appropriate b	lung fee.		
THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS IS OF	realer than amount entered in the			10. If changed new!	Registered Adminionice		
			Name				
David Dovelopmen	- Corporation	•	Street Address (P.O.	Box Number is Not Acceptable			
9. Name and Address of Current Name Dasco Development Corporation 1200 Corporate Contor Way Suite 100			Surte, Apt. #, etc Z:p Code				
Suite 100 Welling ton, FL 33414 Gay				Cdy FL			
Walling 1017				enanged or registered under th	e laws of the State of Flore	da, submits this statement appointment of registered	
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of soch for the ourpose of changing its re- agent. I um familiar with, and acci	ons 620 1051 and 623 192. Florida galered office or registered agent, opt the obligations of section 620 1 gappointment) IER THAT IS A CO MUST BE RE			TAISDENID OR	OTHER BUS	NESS ENTITY	
SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting	ER THAT IS A CO	RPORATION,	LIMITED PA	WITH THIS OFFI	CE.	Registration/	
A GENERAL PARTN	MUST BE HE	Address of Each Gen	uranore)				
11 Name(s) of General Psytner(s	110.	IN NOT I KE POST UNK P	Conterly	velling ton, t	=1 33414 A93	-000001516	
11. Name(s) of General Partnerso Aberdeen I Med Equity Invest	fical alas	100	· · ·	velling ton, "		,20°.00	
Hoeraeen I	FOIS LIN 20	116 1	\		1	~W.OO.	
150.14 In			1		4	2)	
			l			. •	
			1				
	1				1		
•			\		1		
						a general parin	
Note: General partn			an ame	ndment must be f	iled to change	toplase the Division of	
Note: General partn	ers MAY NOT be ch ormation supplied with this filing is of non-compliance with Section 1	anged on this	IOTM; all arrive	exemption stated in Section 11	07(3)(k). Florida Statutes	that the information indica	
Note: General partit	ormation supplied with this liling is	voluntarily lumished and i	the information suppl	exemption stated in Section 119 and is deemed exempt from put path 1 further gertify that I am a Allow Coulomb	General Pariner of the limit	led parinership, recting of	
12. I do nereby certify that the into	of non-compliance with Section 1	is ortalist in the treat of	ecis as il made under t	Modical En	UITY INVER	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

northers MA	dity for the exemples states are as a second of the second of the
Note: General partners must be depended with this bling is voluntarily turnished and does not question. It do neroby certify that the information supplied with this bling is voluntarily turnished and does not question. It do not come that the information are an area to composition and into an area and into into another sport this annual report turnish are deposited and that my significant spitules. By 4 bendered an area to the interpretation of the interpret	are supplied is deemed exempt from public access of the limited partnership.
stamption supplied with this tining is voidinarily a the guard that the inform	aron supply transported that Lam a General Parish
t do perphy certify that the information graphlance with Section 119 07(3)(x) in the oversity as it the	ide under dans
2. The same legal entities and land the same legal entities	on Thedical Upon y marriage
Corporations and accurate and inditing 19 1 conditions to A Deret	The dient Equity Corporation
this annual reports the arranging the function by chapter 50 Florida Smith	12-19-12
amounted to executions report	DATE
disposition of the XI All	and the same of th
A COLORADO	
	Tolophone Number
SIGNATURE OF THE STATE OF THE S	(2.4)
Devald A Jallan	
Reging Signing Form	
SIGNATURE Water Signing Form Dornald 1 Sands,	
IADBO DI LINUGATANI	